
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:213
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
DAMAGE TO RAILWAY ASSETS
Patel Shri Bal Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some cases of extensive damage to Railway assets and public property due to overloading of Railway wagons have come to the notice of Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard;

(c) whether the Railways provide Wheel Impact Load Detectors (WILD) and electronics weigh- bridges at all loading points; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Railways have provided 15 Wheel Impact Load Detectors and 190 Railway owned Electronic in motion weigh-bridges at various Zonal Railways.
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